
Publications 
2007/08



BILD publications

The British Institute of Learning Disabilities (BILD) is a national  
charity committed to improving the lives of people in the UK with  
a learning disability. 

We do this by advancing education, research and practice and by 
promoting better ways of working with and for children and adults 
with learning disabilities. We provide education, training, information, 
publications, membership services, research and consultancy. 

Our books and journals provide materials to support the improvement 
of practice among professionals and to help adults and children with a 
learning disability achieve a better quality of life.

Many of our titles draw directly on the latest research in the field, helping 
to encourage evidence-based practice at all levels and across different 
professional disciplines. Our policy is to involve people with a learning 
disability in the development of text and illustrations for books designed 
for use by them to ensure that they are fully accessible.

British Institute of  
Learning Disabilities (BILD) 
Campion House 
Green Street 
Kidderminster 
Worcestershire DY10 1JL

telephone 01562 723010 
fax 01562 723029 
e-mail: enquiries@bild.org.uk 

www.bild.org.uk

 
BILD is a registered charity number 1019663 and a company limited  
by guarantee number 2804429



Contents
 

 4 Autism

 5 Challenging behaviour and physical interventions

 10 Communication

 12 Health and well-being

 16 History and experience

 18 Learning disability qualifications

 20 Managing services

 21 Person-centred approaches

 25 Journals

 26 Index 

 27 Order form



Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

4

Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

Conversations in Autism: 
from insight to good practice

Paula Johnston and Sue Hatton

‘The book vividly portrays the intense  
reactions and feelings that Paula experiences  
in relation to everyday events … The 
commentary provided by Sue Hatton … 
provides teaching staff and parents with 
much to consider when making appropriate 
responses and creating effective interven-
tions to support individuals with an asd.’  

Glenys Jones,  
editor Good Autism Practice 

Paula Johnston, a woman with Asperger 
syndrome, shares her unique viewpoint and 
experiences on everything from world religion 
to violence, peer pressure and marriage.

But Conversations in Autism moves beyond 
anecdotes, valuable as they are. This book is 
a dialogue – a conversation between Paula 
and Sue Hatton, her supporter and expert 
practitioner and trainer in autism services.

The insights and experiences that Paula shares, 
and Sue comments on, help to unlock some 
of the mystery that surrounds children, young 
people and adults with an autistic spectrum 
disorder who do not speak, or who are labelled 
as having a severe learning disability. 
 
2003   ISBN 1 904082 69 6 £10.00

Supporting a Child with Autism: 
a guide for teachers and classroom  
assistants

Sharon Powell

‘This excellent little publication serves as  
a good starting point for classroom staff.’  

Learning Disability Practice

A practical introduction to autistic spectrum 
disorders for the classroom. Stressing that every 
child with autism is different, the booklet includes:

● examples of the sorts of behaviour that a  
child with autism may show in the classroom 

● a guide to developing effective strategies for 
working with a child with autism

● a question and answer section dealing with 
challenging situations

 
2002 ISBN 1 904082 39 4 £5.00

Autism

Transition Toolkit:
a framework for managing change and 
successful transition planning for children 
and young people with autism spectrum 
conditions

Edited by Karen Broderick and Tina Mason-Williams

What schools have said about the  
Transition toolkit:

‘Very clear, concise and tackled core issues 
from the outset’

‘Brilliant use of case studies’

‘Templates are great. Really useful for  
at-a-glance support for the new teacher’

‘Very user-friendly without off-putting 
jargon’

A practical resource containing everything the 
teacher needs to plan successful transitions for a 
child with an autism spectrum condition (ASC). 

Produced by teachers, advisers and parents, the 
toolkit is designed for staff who may know very 
little about ASC. Using clear language and  
helpful case studies, it contains:

● an introduction to autism spectrum conditions

● templates for use in the classroom

● case studies using the templates

● guidelines for making transitions successful

● further reading and references
 
The toolkit is designed for use in nursery,  
primary and secondary schools. 

 
2008 ISBN 1 905218 05 2 £18.00 



Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

5

Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

Carers’ Guide to Physical 
Interventions and the Law:
information and advice for parents,  
carers and care workers supporting  
children, young people and adults  
with learning disabilities

Christina Lyon and Alexandra Pimor

Knowing how and when to use physical 
interventions in an ethical, safe and legal way 
is a key issue for many parents and carers of 
children and adults with learning disabilities 
and challenging behaviour. The Carers’ Guide 
to Physical Interventions and the Law provides 
clear information and advice in this sensitive 
and important area. It draws on the BILD 
report Physical Interventions and the Law which 

is a comprehensive overview for lawyers, 
practitioners and PI training organisations.

The Carers’ Guide to Physical Interventions and 
the Law includes up-to-date information and 
advice for parents, other informal carers and 
care workers on:

● physical interventions 

● employers’ responsibilities

● criminal law

● civil law

● human rights law

The guide also includes a wide range of case 
studies and definitions of key terms.
 
2005   ISBN 1 904082 81 5 £12.00

Easy Guide to Being Held Safely 

BILD

This booklet provides guidance for children, 
parents and teachers about being held. 
Originally developed for use with children with 
learning disabilities and their teachers, the text 
has been revised to increase its relevance for all 
children’s and young people’s services.

This new edition is based on up-to-date 
guidance from the Department of Health and 
Department for Education and Skills. Using 
plain English and clear illustrations, the guide 
encourages good practice in this difficult area 
by explaining:

● about being held

● why adults may hold a child

● what the child’s rights are

The booklet includes a 10-point good  
practice guide.
 
2008  ISBN 1 905218 03 6  £7.00

Challenging behaviour and physical interventions

BILD Code of Practice for the Use  
of Physical Interventions

BILD

The BILD Code of Practice provides guidance  
for trainers and commissioners of training  
who support adults and children with:

● a learning disability

● an autistic spectrum condition

● special educational needs

● behavioural, emotional and social difficulties 

An important reference document since its 
first publication in 2001, the Code is based on 
consultation with the Department of Health, 

the Department for Education and Employment, 
the Health and Safety Executive and trainers.  
It has been revised and updated to take account 
of developments in the field of behaviour 
management and includes guidance on:

● policies

● best interest criteria

● techniques for physical intervention

● health and safety

● course organisation

● monitoring performance

● evaluation and record keeping

● professional conduct
 
2006 ISBN 1 905218 00 1   £12.00



Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

6

Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

Easy Guide to Physical 
Interventions: 
for people with learning disabilities,  
their carers and supporters

BILD

‘A helpful reminder to staff of their respon-
sibilities in an area of increasing concern.’ 
Special  

The first easy guide on physical interventions 
for people with learning disabilities, their 
carers and supporters, based on government 
guidance on the use of physical interventions.

This best-selling guide has been developed 
with people with learning disabilities, and uses 
clear language and illustrations to cover:

● why staff may need to use physical 
interventions

● people’s rights and the law

● 10-point guides on physical interventions for 
people with learning disabilities, and for staff

● what should happen after a physical 
intervention

 
2002  ISBN 1 902519 97 3 £7.00 

Ethical Approaches to Physical 
Interventions: 
responding to challenging behaviour in 
people with intellectual disabilities

Edited by David Allen

‘This book is a signature to a decade of 
change and revolution. It is a salute to a 
community which has moved mountains 
and faced up to difficult and traumatic 
issues and found imaginative and  
exciting solutions.’

Donal MacIntyre

This book, based on contributions from  
leading academics and practitioners in the  
UK and USA, is the first major overhaul of  
key developments and current best practice  
in the field.

Ethical Approaches to Physical Interventions 
includes an overview of current policies 
and practices, an examination of physical 
interventions and abusive practice, and  
a discussion of objectives for the  
immediate future.

An important reference for commissioners, 
service providers and physical interventions 
trainers, as well as anyone concerned with 
improving our responses to challenging 
behaviour.
 
2003  ISBN 1 904082 38 6 £20.00

Challenging behaviour and physical interventions



Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

7

Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

● a CD with overhead transparency masters, 
course handouts and activity sheets to print 
out and use 

● a workbook for use by participants who 
cannot attend every session

Written by an experienced learning disability 
trainer and practitioner, the pack covers: 

● understanding challenging behaviours –  
why they occur, and factors that  
influence behaviour

● the range of functions that challenging 
behaviour can serve for people with  
learning disabilities who challenge

● improving the lifestyles of people  
who challenge

● positive strategies for working with service 
users that challenge

● policies and procedures, teamwork, the role  
of observation and record keeping, and 
responding to service users who may be 
affected by the challenging behaviour  
of others

● planned and emergency uses of physical 
interventions

 
2003 ISBN 1 904082 63 7 £64.50

Managing Challenging Behaviour:
trainer pack

Alice Bradley

A complete package of training materials for 
managers and trainers, to provide everything 
staff need to know about working with 
people with learning disabilities who present 
challenging behaviour. The pack contains:

● a trainer’s guide with timed session plans, 
supporting overhead transparencies, course 
handouts and activity sheets 

● a trainer’s reader for the manager or trainer 
to read before each session 

Challenging behaviour and physical interventions

Good Practice in Physical 
Interventions

Edited by Sharon Paley and John Brooke

This book has been written to support 
practitioners who are using physical 
interventions in their workplace and 
constitutes another milestone in the journey 
towards good practice. The chapters have 
been selected to cover a variety of service 
settings and a range of views, approaches 
and strategies in developing frameworks to 
effectively support service users. They explore 
the range of good practices which constitute 

a safe system of work, as well as the pitfalls to 
be avoided by the responsible service provider, 
which when adopted will increase the safety  
of staff and the welfare of service users. 

The book should be an informed source of 
good practice advice for practitioners and 
managers, one which will help to ensure 
that physical intervention is treated as a 
professional practice issue, with the same 
ethical integrity and empirical rigour and 
evaluative scrutiny which underpin other 
crucial areas of practice.     

2006 ISBN 1 904082 74 2  £20.00



Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

8

Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

Physical Interventions: 
a policy framework

John Harris, Marion Cornick, Alan Jefferson,  
Richard Mills and Sharon Paley

The book will be of particular interest to:

● providers and commissioners of adult and 
children’s services

● schools and teachers of children with a 
learning disability or autism

● care staff, family carers and parents of children 
who present challenging behaviour

● OFSTED and CSCI inspectors

● local education authorities

● clinical and educational psychologists

● psychiatrists working with adults and children 
with autism and learning disabilities

● learning disability and RNMH nurses

● dentists

 
2008 ISBN 1 905218 04 4 £20.00 

Challenging behaviour and physical interventions

Physical Interventions and the Law: 
legal issues arising from the use of physical 
interventions in supporting children, young 
people and adults with learning disabilities 
and severe challenging behaviour

Christina Lyon and Alexandra Pimor

A major reference document providing a 
comprehensive overview of the law and physical 
interventions in the UK. Professor Christina 

Lyon wrote the best-selling Legal issues  
arising from the care, control and safety  
of children with learning disabilities who also 
present severe challenging behaviour, published 
by the Mental Health Foundation in 1994.  
This report updates and develops the earlier 
report, with new information for services 
supporting adults, and on the differences  
in English and Scottish law.
 
2004 ISBN 1 904082 73 4 £20.00

Risk in Challenging Behaviour: 
a good practice guide for professionals

Sharon Powell

This guide is designed to help with establishing 
a framework to support individuals with 
learning disabilities or autistic spectrum 
disorders whose behaviour challenges  
services and presents a risk to themselves  
or others.  

It sets out in clear and simple terms a 
structured and systematic approach to the 
identification, assessment and management of 
risks associated with challenging behaviours.

The guide includes:

● checklists and pro formas to aid working 
with and assessing risk

● common problems in risk assessment

● philosophical and organisational issues
 
2005 ISBN 1 904082 95 5 £12.00

This book gives clear guidance for services 
developing policies on restrictive physical 
interventions. It includes examples of 
good and poor practice, checklists to assist 
implementation, an agenda for action at the 
end of each chapter and a summary of key 
policy principles. Chapter topics include 
the legal framework, risk assessment and 
employers’ responsibilities.

The first edition became the key reference 
for anyone involved in working with 
adults and children who, because of their 
challenging behaviour, may need some 
kind of restrictive physical intervention. 
It has been revised to show how the four 
core principles identified in Valuing People 
(rights, independence, choice and inclusion) 
apply to the use of restrictive physical 
interventions. It also takes account of the 
widespread acceptance of person-centred 
approaches to service development, the 
introduction of the Mental Capacity Act 
2005 and changes in terminology. 



Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

9

Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

Training Carers in Physical 
Interventions:
research towards evidence-based practice

David Allen

How should carers be trained in physical 
interventions, given the array of different types 
of training on offer? And how can trainers 
evaluate their training, both immediately 
afterwards and in the long term?

This report provides evidence-based 
information to:

● alert purchasers and providers to the types 
of outcomes they can expect from different 
types of training

● help trainers evaluate their training, with 
sample measures of direct training outcomes

The report also summarises the current 
knowledge on training outcomes, based on a 
review of existing literature and identifies areas 
for future research.
 
2001 ISBN 1 902519 76 0 £15.00  

Supporting a Child with Learning 
Disabilities and Challenging 
Behaviour:
a guide for teachers and classroom  
assistants

Sharon Powell and Madelyn Green

This guide is a practical introduction to 
supporting a child with a learning disability 
and challenging behaviour for teachers and 
classroom assistants. It defines challenging 
behaviour, identifies the factors that enable 
it to occur and includes simple and effective 
strategies that may help and a question and 
answer section dealing with challenging 
situations.
 
2005 ISBN 1 904082 88 2 £5.00 

Challenging behaviour and physical interventions

Training Parents and Carers in 
the Management of Challenging 
Behaviour

This pack aims to help parents and carers:

● understand challenging behaviour

● consider challenging behaviour as a form  
of communication

● develop preventative strategies to  
avoid crises

● acquire practical physical skills which 
promote the safety of themselves and  
the person they support

The pack is divided into three parts:

● a comprehensive training manual including 
session plans, activities, handouts and  
CD-ROM with information about  
co-training by family carers designed to 
include everything needed to deliver the 
theory of managing challenging behaviour

● a guide to teaching personal safety 
techniques to groups of parents and carers

● an accessible guide on anger management 
for people with a learning disability and/or 
autistic spectrum condition



Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

10

Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

Communication

A Practical Guide to Intensive 
Interaction
Melanie Nind and Dave Hewett

This practical handbook will enable staff, 
parents and carers to help people with severe 
learning difficulties to communicate more 
easily with other people, using Intensive 
Interaction tools and techniques devised  
by the authors. 

Included in the guide are numerous  
case studies and examples, checklists,  
and suggestions for troubleshooting and 
further reading. 

2000 ISBN 1 902519 63 9 £20.00

Life Story Books:
for people with learning disabilities  
a practical guide

Helen Hewitt

People with learning disabilities are faced with 
many transitions in their lives which can lead to 
a loss of continuity and even identity. This guide 
provides easy-to-follow advice for creating a  
collection of stories and memories of past events 
and relationships – a life story book – that can 
help preserve an individual’s identity and enable 
others to appreciate that each person is unique. 

This valuable resource is aimed at all client 
groups and levels of ability and can be used by 
people with learning disabilities themselves or 
by people working with them.   

2006 ISBN 1 904082 76 9   £16.00

Supporting a Child with a  
Learning Disability:
a guide for teachers and classroom  
assistants

Madelyn Green

See What I Mean: 
guidelines to aid understanding of  
communication by people with severe  
and profound learning disabilities

Nicola Grove

Guidelines to help staff understand what 
people with severe and profound learning 
disabilities are communicating, particularly  
in the context of decision making.

The guidelines include procedures for:

● gathering information and considering  
the likely preferences of a person with  
a learning disability

● arranging a formal discussion with a  
person with a learning disability to  
discover their wishes

● checking interpretations

The guide is suitable for use by people who  
live and work alongside people with severe  
and profound learning disabilities.
 
2000   ISBN 1 902519 41 8 £12.00

This guide is a practical introduction to 
supporting a child with a learning disability for 
teachers and classroom assistants. It identifies 
the particular difficulties that affect learning 
and the triggers that highlight the need for 
intervention. It includes simple and effective 
strategies that may help.
 
2005 ISBN 1 904082 87 4 £5.00



Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

11

Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

Storytelling

Nicola Grove

Storytelling promotes a strong and 
coherent sense of identity and supports 
personal development including essential 
communication skills. This comprehensive 
resource is for anyone interested in setting up 
a storytelling group for people with learning 
disabilities. It contains: 

● information on how to recruit for and 
administer a group

● all the materials to deliver an OCN-
accredited one-year course in inclusive 
storytelling

● examples of games to use when starting  
a group

● tips for troubleshooting 

● a CD-ROM with games, activities, a 
collection of basic stories and examples  
of group storytelling

The course develops storytelling through  
4 strands:

● story themes – nourishes the imagination 
and develops the ability to make systematic 
choices

● story lines – covers the collection and 
development of different kinds of story

● story skills – exercises and games to practise 
strategies for telling and listening

● story company – fosters a sense of group 
identity and social skills

The resource can be used by social service, arts 
and health professionals (including speech and 
language therapists), teachers and classroom 
assistants and psychologists.

Communication



Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

12

Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

Three booklets with large print text for 
staff and carers to use with individuals 
or small groups of people with a learning 
disability to help them understand and 
talk about dementia. 

About 
Dementia:
for people with  
learning disabilities

Karen Dodd, Vicky Turk 
and Michelle Christmas

This booklet for 
more able people 
with learning 
disabilities describes 
dementia in easy- 
to-understand 
language and 
provides answers  
to commonly  
asked questions.

 
2005

ISBN 1 904082 90 4

£8.00

About My 
Friend: 
for friends of  
people with  
Down’s syndrome 
and dementia

Karen Dodd, Vicky Turk 
and Michelle Christmas

This illustrated booklet 
describes the dementia 
process and helps 
people with a learning 
disability understand 
what happens when a 
friend gets dementia. 
It explains the changes 
that may occur and  
tells about people  
who can help.

 
2005 

ISBN 1 904082 92 0

£12.00

The Journey  
of Life: 
how people change 
from babies to older 
people

Karen Dodd, Vicky Turk 
and Michelle Christmas

This booklet is 
designed to help 
people with a 
learning disability 
who need support to 
understand the stages 
of life and what to 
expect as part of  
the normal life cycle. 
The illustrations 
follow a man with 
Down’s syndrome 
as he changes from 
being a baby to 
becoming old.

 
2005 

ISBN 1 904082 91 2

£10.00

Cancer and People with  
Learning Disabilities: 
the evidence from published studies and  
experiences of cancer services

James Hogg, John Northfield and John Turnbull

‘A “must have” for all professionals and 
organisations who are charged with 
responsibility for delivering care to  
children and adults who have a  
learning disability.’   

Journal of Learning Disabilities

Cancer is a key health issue but we know very 
little about cancer in people with learning 
disabilities. This BILD report, commissioned  
by the Department of Health, explores:

● What are the potential genetic, 
environmental and personal risks that 
people with learning disabilities may be 
exposed to?

● How do we make health education 
programmes accessible? 

● How can people with learning disabilities 
best benefit from the complex cancer 
treatments now available? 

● How can we improve rates of early diagnosis, 
as people with learning disabilities may not 
be able to report their symptoms?

Part one reviews the scientific literature.  
Part two includes the views of people who 
plan and commission cancer services, as 
well as health care practitioners. Together 
they provide an important review of current 
knowledge and practice.

 
2001 ISBN 1 902519 73 6 £12.00

Health and well-being



Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

13

Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

Down’s Syndrome and Dementia 
Resource Pack: 
for carers and support staff

Karen Dodd, Vicky Turk and Michelle Christmas

A resource pack for family carers, staff and 
other professionals, to help them care more 
effectively for people with Down’s syndrome 
and dementia. The pack focuses on practical 
day-to-day issues including:

● supporting a person to maintain skills and 
independence for as long as possible

● treating treatable conditions

● understanding and responding appropriately 
to changes in behaviour, at early, middle and 
late stages of dementia

● providing emotional reassurance for carers

● improving the confidence of carers to look 
after individuals

● identifying local supports and resources

● being open to the problems that may arise, 
and helps with tips and solutions to cope

The authors developed this pack from work 
undertaken by the GOLD (Growing Older 
with Learning Disabilities) project, managed 
by the Foundation for People with Learning 
Disabilities.

 
2003 ISBN 1 904082 37 8 £30.00

Down Syndrome and Health Care
Vee Prasher and Beryl Smith

This book provides practical information 
for staff, families and other carers on the 
important health issues for adults with  
Down syndrome. Specific medical issues  
are covered including:

● vision

● hearing

● heart and circulation

● respiratory conditions

● skin conditions

● skeleton, joints and dental care

The book also covers personal and social issues 
and includes a resources section with sources 
of further support and information.

 
2002 ISBN 1 902519 20 5 £14.00

Health and well-being

HoNOS-LD: 
Health of the Nation Outcome Scales  
for people with learning disabilities

Ashok Roy, Helen Matthews, David Martin  
and Vanessa Fowler

A set of outcome scales for use in day-to-day  
work to measure changes in people with 
learning disabilities who have additional  
mental health needs.

Each pack contains instructions for use,  
10 outcome sheets, a report on the 
development and effectiveness of  
HoNOS-LD and optional software to  
enable users to collect and analyse data.

HoNOS-LD can be used by a range of 
professionals including psychiatrists, 
psychologists and behavioural support 
workers. It does not replace diagnostic tools, 
but provides a useful way of assessing global 
changes in people undergoing treatment.

The tool was developed by the Royal College of 
Psychiatrists’ Faculty of Learning Disability and 
the British Psychological Society’s Centre for 
Clinical Outcomes Research and Effectiveness, 
in consultation with people with learning 
disabilities.

 
2002   ISBN 1 902519 93 0 £35.00



Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

14

Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

Managing Continence

Continence is one of those things we seldom think about if we don’t have a problem, 
but which assumes massive proportions if we do. Incontinence disrupts lives and 
constrains opportunity, not only for the individuals who experience it, but for  
those who care for and about them. It is very much a taboo subject and relatively 
little has been written about it in relation to people with learning disabilities.  
These books have been produced in partnership with people with learning disabilities 
to rectify the situation. By understanding continence better and improving the 
support available, care staff can help enhance the quality of life for individuals and, 
where relevant, for their families.

Everybody Needs Toilets:
an easy guide for people with a  
learning disability  

Alice Bradley, Mary Buchanan, John Dawson  
and Agnes Forsyth

This book is designed to be used by people 
with a learning disability with, where necessary, 
the support of family carers or support workers 
who are expected to customise the book 

to suit their own circumstances. The issues 
covered are those which the people involved 
felt were most pertinent to their needs and 
those of others. They should provide stimulus 
for discussion. 

The easy-read format gives messages which are 
clear, easy to understand and directly relevant. 
Many illustrations enhance the text. 
 
2006 ISBN 1 904082 83 1 £8.00

Supporting Continence 
Management:
a reader for managers

Alice Bradley with Loretto Lambe

This book is intended for managers, senior 
practitioners, carers and professionals 
concerned with support services for people with 
learning disabilities who have a specific interest 
in the topic of continence and who want to 
continue their professional development. 

Helping People with Learning 
Disabilities Manage Continence:
a workbook for support workers and carers

Alice Bradley with Loretto Lambe

The purpose of this workbook is to supply 
support workers and carers with basic 
information and understanding so that they can:

● recognise when people who use services may 
be having a problem

● know who to refer them to and what can be 
expected of health care professionals

● ensure that they have access to the same 
quality of treatment as non-disabled people 

● become as informed as possible about the 
continence support needs of the individual 
concerned and make sure that everything 
possible is being done for them 

● ensure that they are clear about their own 
responsibility and are discharging it as well  
as possible 

2006 ISBN 1 904082 82 3 £12.00

The author explores the issues surrounding:

● the management of continence

● the support required by people with  
learning disabilities 

● the implications for people who work in 
services and for family carers

2006 ISBN 1 904082 84 X £20.00

Health and well-being



Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

15

Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

Your Good Health

1998 Alcohol and Smoking 1 873791 24 0 £8.00

1998 Breathe Easy 1 873791 14 3 £8.00

1998 Coping with Stress 1 873791 64 x £8.00

1998 Eating and Drinking 1 873791 93 3 £8.00

2002 Epilepsy 1 902519 77 9 £8.00

1998 Exercise 1 873791 28 3 £8.00

2004 Getting Older – Feeling Good 1 904082 70 x £8.00 

1998 If you are Ill … 1 873791 27 5 £8.00

1998 Looking after your Teeth 1 873791 37 2 £8.00

2002 Pregnancy and Childbirth 1 902519 88 4 £8.00

1998 Seeing and Hearing 1 873791 42 9 £8.00

1998 Sex 1 873791 47 x £8.00

1998 Using Medicine Safely 1 873791 04 6 £8.00

 Complete set 1 873791 95 x £95.00

Health and well-being

These illustrated booklets aim to 
inform people with a learning disability 
about health issues and explain how 
to get help for a variety of health 
issues. Written by health professionals 
working with groups of people with 
learning disabilities, these materials  
will increase awareness and help  
people with a learning disability get 
appropriate healthcare.  

‘Appealing, colourful and easy to  
read text.’ 

OTPLD Newsletter



Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

16

Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

Caring for Kathleen: 
a sister’s story about Down’s syndrome  
and dementia

Margaret Fray

‘This book deserves to be read by anyone 
(including student nurses) who have an 
interest in caring for older people with a 
learning disability.’ 

Learning Disability Practice

This is Peggy Fray’s moving account of the 
life of her sister Kathleen, who was born 
with Down syndrome. Kathleen’s life reflects 
the changing shape of services over the past 
70 years and the huge gap in provision for 
people with a learning disability who develop 
dementia. It is illustrated throughout with 
pictures from Peggy’s family album.
 
2000 ISBN 1 902519 19 1 £16.00

Crossing Boundaries:
change and continuity in the history  
of learning disability

Edited by Lindsay Brigham, Dorothy Atkinson, 
Mark Jackson, Sheena Rolph and Jan Walmsley

This is a companion volume to the highly 
successful Forgotten Lives. Drawing on new 
evidence, Crossing Boundaries explores the 
history of learning disabilities through the 

voices of self advocates and leading researchers 
in the field. Topics include the history of 
learning disability nursing, the use of life  
stories in research, and the changing roles  
of voluntary organisations.
 
2000 ISBN 1 902519 21 3  £20.00

Forgotten Lives:
exploring the history of learning disability

Edited by Dorothy Atkinson, Mark Jackson  
and Jan Walmsley

‘A highly readable and non-technical book 
that will provide a valuable source of 
knowledge for students and practitioners.’ 

Journal of Learning Disabilities for Nursing,  
Health and Social Care

Forgotten Lives explores the neglected history 
of learning disabilities, using people’s life 
stories, documentary evidence, photographs 
and archive sources. This book is an invaluable 
resource for staff and service users, and 
for anyone wishing to undertake their own 
historical research.
 
1997  ISBN 1 873791 84 4 £20.00

Good Times, Bad Times:
women with learning difficulties telling  
their stories

Edited by Dorothy Atkinson, Michelle McCarthy, Jan 
Walmsley, Mabel Cooper, Sheena Rolph, Simone 
Aspis, Pam Barette, Mary Coventry and Gloria Ferris

‘A rich collection of snapshots of the lives  
of many different women with learning  
difficulties.’ 

Community Care

Women with a learning disability give voice to 
their thoughts and feelings on the topics which 
matter to them most, including relationships, 
children and work. The book also records the 
way in which women with and without learning 
disability worked side by side to make their 
voices heard. The book includes an illustrated 
accessible version.
 
2000 ISBN 1 902519 18 3 £10.00   

History and experience



Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

17

Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

Not Quite Sisters: 
women with learning difficulties living  
in convent homes

Mary Stuart

‘A compelling and privileged insight into 
the lives of a group of women with learning 
disabilities who shared the experience of 
life in two Catholic convents.’

Learning Disability Practice

At the heart of Not Quite Sisters are women’s 
accounts of their lives with the nuns who cared 
for them, which together provide a unique 
record of daily life in a convent for women with 
learning disabilities. The book also examines 
the issues surrounding the closure of the 
convent, and looks at the historical role of 
religious organisations in the provision of care.

The author gathered the material for this book 
during eight years of working with a group of 
women with learning disabilities who had lived 
in convents all their lives.
 
2002 ISBN 1 902519 86 8 £20.00

Witnesses to Change: 
families, learning difficulties and history

Edited by Sheena Rolph, Dorothy Atkinson,  
Melanie Nind, John Welshman, Lindsay Brigham, 
Rohhss Chapman, Nigel Ingham, Sue Ledger and 
Jan Walmsley

An important contribution to the history of 
learning disabilities, this new book focuses on 
changes in family life and learning disability 
in the twentieth century. The book includes 
the life stories of parents, as well as siblings, 
grandparents and other relatives from a wide 
variety of families and families from different 
social classes and ethnic groups.

Witnesses to Change highlights changes in 
policies, attitudes, services and lifestyles that 
have taken place over the last century and 
suggests future change and improvement  
in support of families.
 
2005 ISBN 1 904082 75 0 £25.00

History and experience



Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

18

Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

These books are for people who are 
starting work in the learning disability 
sector and studying for the Induction 
Award. Four separate study books allow 
learners to choose the different units  
of the Award when they are ready.  
They cover both Levels 2 and 3 so 
learners will have everything for their 
stage of study. They also provide 
underpinning knowledge and careful 
linking to the relevant NVQ/SVQ in 
Health and Social Care. Each study 
book meets the learning outcomes  
for that unit. 

Supporting people who have a learning disability

Learning disability qualifications

Each study book includes a range of key features to make  
learning stimulating and interesting:

● examples taken from real situations

● information from people with learning disabilities and family carers

● reference to key legislation and policy

● thinking points and activities for reflection and consolidation

A trainer pack covers all units of the Award and provides support  
for the delivery of all learning outcomes.

Principles of Learning  
Disability Support

John Brooke

Includes chapters on:

● promoting person-centred values

● respecting diversity, cultures and values

● understanding personal history and 
preferences

● working in a person-centred way

● using support plans

● the right to take risks

● risk assessment

● principles and practice of confidentiality

 
2007 ISBN 978 0 435500 01 6 £11.99

Your Role as a Learning  
Disability Worker

Jackie Pountney

Includes chapters on:

● understanding the job

● working in partnership

● responsibilities of a support worker

● factors that affect communication

● promoting effective communication

● keeping written records

● personal development as a learning  
disability worker

 
2007 ISBN 978 0 435500 00 9 £11.99

Induction award

‘The new study books are extremely informative, they are set out 
in an accessible manner that allows learners easy access to the 
information that they require for their Induction Award’

Dale Pilgrim 
Training coordinator, Southwest Yorkshire Mental Health NHS Trust



Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

19

Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

Health and Safety in a  
Learning Disability Service

David Johnson and Elaine Hardie

Includes chapters on:

● health and safety responsibilities in a  
learning disability service

● safe moving and positioning

● responding to accidents and sudden illness

● medication and health-care tasks

● reducing the spread of infection

● promoting fire safety

● security in the workplace

 
2007 ISBN 978 0 435500 02 3 £11.99

Protecting People Who Have a 
Learning Disability from Abuse

Jackie Pountney

Includes chapters on:

● understanding the nature of abuse  
and neglect

● what makes people with learning disabilities 
vulnerable to abuse and neglect

● policies and procedures relating to abuse  
and neglect

● responding to suspected abuse and neglect

● responding to a disclosure of abuse

● blowing the whistle on bad practices

● getting further information and advice

 
2007 ISBN 978 0 435500 03 0 £11.99

Learning disability qualifications

Induction Award Value Pack
(comprising all four study books)

 
2007 ISBN 978 0 435500 08 5 £45.00

Induction Award: 
Supporting people who  
have a learning disability
trainer pack
Includes:

● introduction with information on:

¢ learning disability qualifications and 
standards

¢ supporting assessment

¢ involving people with learning disabilities 
and family carers in training

● session plans

● CD-ROM containing:

¢ activity sheets

¢ PowerPoint presentations

¢ video clips

● pdfs of all four study books

● guidance on how to link learning to the  
relevant NVQ/SVQ

 
2008 ISBN 978 0 435500 04 7 £250 (+VAT)



Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

20

Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

Supporting and developing managers

Understanding Support Services for 
People with Learning Disabilities

Alice Bradley

The book includes:

● issues relevant to managers and senior 
practitioners including the effects of history 
on support services for people with learning 
disabilities

● the concept of ‘learning disability’ and its 
implications for support services 

● person centred approaches to services 

● social inclusion and the rights of people  
with learning disabilities

● reference to relevant research studies as  
the basis for deeper understanding of the 
issues explored

● reflection and subsequent action exercises

● issues which should stimulate further 
discussion and possibly research 

● information about useful organisations  
and publications 

2005     ISBN 1 904082 94 7 £20.00

Managing services

Person Centred Planning in a 
Learning Disability Service

Jenny Pearce

This book is intended for managers and senior 
practitioners who want to continue their 
professional development. Its purpose is to: 

● explore the principles, implementation and 
impact of person centred planning

● investigate ways of maximising the effective-
ness of person centred planning for individuals

Personal Development and Reflective 
Practice in a Learning Disability 
Service

Alice Bradley

This book highlights the importance of reflection 
in learning and the crucial role of personal 
and professional development for managers 
of support services for people with learning 
disabilities. The issues explored include: 

● the principles of reflective practice and 
personal development

● the learning process and its relevance for 
personal and professional development

● the values underpinning professional practice 
in services for people with learning disabilities

● the importance of an integrated approach to 
practice, which encompasses knowledge of 
current developments  

2006 ISBN 1 904082 97 1  £20.00

● review her/his own practice within the person 
centred planning process

● analyse the wider context in which person 
centred planning operates, including 
resources, constraints and opportunities 

2006 ISBN 1 904082 99 8  £20.00



Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

21

Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

Considered Choices: 
the new genetics, prenatal testing and  
people with learning disabilities

Linda Ward

Debates about genetics and prenatal testing 
rarely include the views of those most affected 
by them: disabled people and their families. 

This book redresses the balance, covering:

● the views of parents

● the views of a consultant

● a disabled person’s perspective

● ethical issues

● an international overview of the commercial 
and other interested parties

 
2001 ISBN 1 902519 62 0 £16.00

Disability Arts Against Exclusion:
people with learning difficulties and  
their performing arts

Dan Goodley and Michele Moore

The authors make a powerful case for the 
benefits of people with learning disabilities 
taking part in performing arts, with particular 
emphasis on drama and dance.

Examples of good practice are set alongside a 
review of disability arts in the wider context of 
debates about inclusion and human rights. 

A well-researched resource for professionals, 
carers and parents who want to know how 
participation in the arts can promote – or 
hinder – the promotion of personal choice and 
control for people with learning disabilities.
 
2002    ISBN 1 904082 36 X £16.00

Easy Guide to the Human  
Rights Act 1998

Andrea Hughes and Phil Coombs

An essential guide for staff, carers and parents, 
the Easy Guide to the Human Rights Act outlines 
the key elements of the Act and shows how 
they can be applied to protect the legal rights  
of people with learning disabilities.

The guide, written with the help of people with 
learning disabilities, includes real life stories and 
examples to illustrate various abuses of human 
rights, as well as suggestions for good practice 
and contact details for more information.

A free poster accompanying the guide lists the 
human rights and abuses, and can be used in day 
centres, residential homes, offices and clubs.
 
2001   ISBN 1 902519 75 2 £10.00

Person-centred approaches

Bridging the Divide at Transition: 
what happens for young people with  
learning difficulties and their families?

Pauline Heslop, Robina Mallett, Ken Simons  
and Linda Ward

‘The report is well presented and the 
extensive use of quotes from interviews 
offers the reader valuable insight into the 
problems facing young people and their 
families. This study is essential reading for all  
practitioners involved in transition planning.’

Learning Disability Practice

Based on a survey of 283 families, interviews 
with parents and young people with learning 
disabilities, and visits to forward-thinking 
services, this report covers:

● the need for transition planning

● moving between children’s and  
adult services

● what affects a young person’s move  
towards independence

● what young people and their families say 
would improve the transition experience

● examples of innovative practice
 
2002 ISBN 1 904082 08 4 £12.00  



Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

22

Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

Exploring Sexual and Social 
Understanding:
an illustrated pack designed for working 
with people with learning disabilities

Karen Dodd, Keith Jones, James Stroud and  
Heather Liddiard

This illustrated pack has been developed to 
provide a flexible visual resource that can be 
used to assess sexual knowledge and capacity  
to consent of people with learning disabilities.  
It will help to teach and discuss appropriate 
social and sexual behaviour. 

The pack includes a CD-ROM containing 178 
pictures which can be arranged into sequences 
to form stories that can represent conventional, 
unconventional, legal and illegal social and 
sexual activities. The stories can be created 
either by the person with learning disabilities  
or by the professional working with them. 

The pack also includes a capacity assessment 
form to help determine whether the person with 
learning disabilities has the capacity to consent 
to a specific sexual relationship. 

The materials have been evaluated with a range 
of people with learning disabilities. 

  
2007    ISBN 1 905218 01 X £25.00

Financial Decision-Making:
guidance for supporting financial decision-
making by people with learning disabilities

Irenka Suto, Isabel Clare and Anthony Holland

Choice and independence are central to 
improving the lives of people with learning 
disabilities. This guide explores ways of enabling 
people with learning disabilities to have as much 
control as possible in managing their money. 

The guide explains how to carry out an 
assessment of financial decision-making capacity 
to help in finding the balance between respect 
and autonomy and protection from abuse and 
exploitation. It also offers ways to help develop 
decision-making abilities and maximise choice 
and independence.

The guide focuses on the particular needs of 
adults with learning disabilities. It may be useful 
for managers of residential homes, health and 
social care practitioners such as care managers, 
clinical psychologists, psychiatrists, nurses and 
social workers and to others concerned with the 

financial well-being of men and women with 
learning disabilities. It may also be helpful in 
supporting other vulnerable men and women.

The guide includes:

● background information about money 
management among adults with learning 
disabilities, set in the context of current  
and proposed UK legislation

● a framework for assessing financial  
decision-making abilities

● explanations of key findings in research  
into financial decision-making

● advice about maximising choice and 
independence in money management

● case studies that illustrate and clarify the 
principles and situations discussed

● two worked examples of how the framework 
can be used to assess and maximise financial 
decision-making in everyday situations

 
2007    ISBN 1 904082 96 3 £20.00

Easy Guide to the  
Mental Capacity Act 2005
Keith Smith and Liz Brooks

The Mental Capacity Act 2005 affects people 
who are unable to make some or all of their 
own decisions. It supports the rights of people 
with a learning disability to make their own 
decisions and provides rules for when other 
people can make decisions on their behalf.

Written in plain English, the booklet aims to:

● explain the key points of the Mental 
Capacity Act 2005

● explain what some of the choices and 
decisions might be

● help people plan ahead

● help supporters to understand choice and 
decision-making

A free poster is included

Person-centred approaches



Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

23

Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

Journey to Independence:
how to run your life with direct payments

Stacey Gramlich, Gordon McBride,  
Natasha Snelham and Brian Myers,  
with Val Williams and Ken Simons

‘As usual with publications from BILD,  
the pack is very well laid out and  
accessible, without being patronising  
in any way.’ 

Care and Health

This accessible pack and CD shows people with 
learning disabilities how to get a direct pay-
ment, and find and employ a personal assistant. 

Based on research by self advocates from 
Swindon People First, and their own 
experiences  
of direct payments, the pack covers:

● thinking about your life
● what a personal assistant is
● how to plan for your assessment
● how to find a PA
● choosing your PA
● being a good boss

Using plain English, group activities and 
resources, including sample interview 
questions and contracts, the pack provides 
everything a person with a learning disability 
or self advocacy group might need to get them 
started on the road to direct payments.
 
2003    ISBN 1 904082 65 3 £25.00

Journey to Independence: 
what self advocates tell us about  
direct payments

Stacey Gramlich, Gordon McBride,  
Natasha Snelham and Brian Myers,  
with Val Williams and Ken Simons

‘This is a great book. Buy it!’  
Community Living

‘I thoroughly enjoyed this report.’  
Learning Disability Practice

Very few people with learning difficulties 
get direct payments, yet many see it as 
an important part of their journey to 
independence.

This report, based on a joint research project from 
Swindon People First and the Norah Fry Research 
Centre, looks at the reasons for this, and ways of 
improving take up of direct payments. It examines:

● the best ways to support people with learning 
difficulties to get direct payments

● how people with learning difficulties have 
gained from direct payments

● the barriers and problems that people face

● the best ways of giving information, and 
publicising direct payments

Researchers from the Norah Fry Research 
Centre examined the wider context, including 
implications for policy makers.

Journey to Independence is a call to action for  
policy makers, commissioners, partnership  
boards and others who are committed to 
independence for people with learning difficulties.
 
2002 ISBN 1 904082 64 5 £12.00

Partnerships for Training:
an easy access pack for developing equal 
training partnerships with people with a 
learning disability

Jane Jones and Christopher Robertson

This easy access pack is for experienced  
trainers and people with learning disabilities 
who want to work together to do training as 
equal partners.

The pack is made up of a workbook and a DVD-
ROM. The workbook includes sections on 
developing an equal partnership, planning and 
practising training sessions, and reviewing how 
actual training went. The DVD-ROM contains 
video clips illustrating good and bad practice 
and has been designed to make it easy to use.

 
2007    ISBN 1 905218 02 8 £25.00

Person-centred approaches



Online ordering at www.bild.org.ukOnline ordering at www.bild.org.uk

A Voice of Their Own:
a toolbox of ideas and information for  
non-instructed advocacy

Annie Lawton

This toolbox is a place to come for ideas, 
suggestions and contact details to help you 
ensure your advocacy partner has a voice, is 
listened to and is taken seriously by others  
who can bring about change.

It is particularly useful for anyone advocating 
for a person with high support needs, such 
as someone who does not communicate 
using words, has significant barriers to 
communication and/or complex physical, 
health or emotional needs, and requires lots  
of extra support as a result. 

The information is organised so that it is easy 
to find what you want.   

2006  ISBN 1 904082 98 X £16.00

Social and Personal Relationships:
policy and good practice guidelines for 
staff working with adults with learning 
disabilities

Clear guidance for staff supporting adults  
with learning disabilities in their social and 
personal relationships.

Section One includes a policy framework, 
which outlines the rights and responsibilities  

of staff, carers, relatives and adults with 
learning disabilities. Section Two covers 
practical guidance on how a policy can be used 
by staff in various settings. Among the topics 
covered are: the law, consent, personal and 
sexual relationships between staff and service 
users, sexual orientation, contraception and 
sexual abuse. 

 
2000 ISBN 1 902519 74 4 £18.00

Skills for Support

Lisa Ponting, Kerrie Ford, Philippa Rudge  
and Val Williams

This pack will help people with learning 
disabilities gain more control over their lives 
by being in control of good support. It contains 
materials that can be used flexibly to help 
personal assistants learn how to provide good 
support and is based on recent research. For use 
in groups or in informal one-to-one situations at 
home, it covers five key skills areas:

● showing respect

● giving choices

● being friendly

● giving good advice

● supporting someone to speak up

The pack provides rich material for discussion 
and debate. It consists of:

● five easy read photo story booklets which 
show good and bad practice

● a DVD containing real-life video clips of 
personal assistants working with people with 
learning disabilities, and role plays of ‘scenes 
from the past’

● an ideas booklet that offers suggestions for 
how to use the photo story books and DVD

The pack will be of interest to:

● direct payment support organisations

● agencies that train supporters for people 
with learning disabilities

● colleges and universities providing courses 
for front-line support staff

Person-centred approaches24



Online ordering at www.bild.org.ukOnline ordering at www.bild.org.uk

British Journal of  
Learning Disabilities

Editors: Dorothy Atkinson and Gordon Grant

The official journal of BILD aims to be the 
leading interdisciplinary journal in the learning 
disability field, and covers debates and 
developments in research, policy and practice, 
with the focus on practical issues. The journal 
publishes original refereed papers, regular 
special issues and specially commissioned 
keynote reviews on major topics.

Published quarterly

 
For more information telephone 01562 723015 
or e-mail subscriptions@bild.org.uk

Good Autism Practice

Editor: Glenys Jones

A good practice journal for those working 
and living with children and adults with 
an autistic spectrum disorder. GAP is the 
first journal dedicated solely to promoting 
good practice with children and adults with 
autism and Asperger’s syndrome. Produced 
in collaboration with the University of 
Birmingham, autism.west midlands and  
Autism Cymru.

Published twice a year

 
For more information and subscription rates 
telephone 01562 723015 or  
e-mail subscriptions@bild.org.uk 

Journal of Applied Research in 
Intellectual Disabilities

Editors: David Felce and Glynis Murphy

A journal that draws together the findings 
derived from original applied research in the 
field of intellectual disabilities. Authors from all 
professional disciplines report on research from 
the UK and overseas. The journal is aimed at an 
international, multidisciplinary readership.

Published quarterly 

For more information telephone 01562 723015  
or e-mail subscriptions@bild.org.uk  
 
Also available online

The SLD Experience

Editor: Dawn Male

The only UK journal dedicated to promoting 
good practice with school pupils with severe 
learning disabilities. Written for practitioners 
and parents, each issue carries news and 
information on curriculum matters, research, 
and medical and legal issues. There are also 
features on conferences, books and resources.

Published three times a year

 
Multiple copies available at discount

 
For more information and subscription  
rates telephone 01562 723015 or  
e-mail subscriptions@bild.org.uk 

Journals 25



Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

26

Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

About Dementia 12

About My Friend    12

BILD Code of Practice for the Use of   
Physical Interventions    5

Bridging the Divide at Transition    21

Cancer and People with Learning Disabilities    12

Carers’ Guide to Physical Interventions 
and the Law    5

Caring for Kathleen    16

Considered Choices    21

Conversations in Autism    4

Crossing Boundaries    16

Disability Arts Against Exclusion    21

Down Syndrome and Health Care    13

Down’s Syndrome and Dementia Resource Pack    13

Easy Guide to Being Held Safely    5

Easy Guide to the Human Rights Act 1998    21

Easy Guide to the Mental Capacity Act 2005   22

Easy Guide to Physical Interventions    6

Ethical Approaches to Physical Interventions    6

Everybody Needs Toilets 14

Exploring Sexual and Social Understanding 22

Financial Decision-Making    22

Forgotten Lives    16

Good Practice in Physical Interventions    7

Good Times, Bad Times    16

Health and Safety in a Learning Disability Service 19

Helping People with Learning Disabilities  
Manage Continence  14

HoNOS-LD    13

Induction Award Value Pack 19

Induction Award: Supporting People who  
Have a Learning Disability trainer pack 19

Journey of Life, The    12

Journey to Independence: how to run  
your life with direct payments    23 

Journey to Independence: what self  
advocates tell us about direct payments    23

Life Story Books 10

Managing Challenging Behaviour trainer pack    7

Not Quite Sisters    17

Partnerships for Training 23

Person Centred Planning in a Learning  
Disability Service    20

Personal Development and Reflective  
Practice in a Learning Disability Service    20

Physical Interventions: a policy framework    8

Physical Interventions and the Law    8

Practical Guide to Intensive Interaction, A    10

Principles of Learning Disability Support 18

Protecting People Who Have a Learning  
Disability from Abuse 19

Risk in Challenging Behaviour    8

See What I Mean    10

Skills for Support 24

Social and Personal Relationships     24

Storytelling 11

Supporting a Child with Autism    4

Supporting a Child with a Learning Disability    10

Supporting a Child with Learning Disabilities  
and Challenging Behaviour    9

Supporting Continence Management 14

Training Carers in Physical Interventions    9

Training Parents and Carers in the  
Management of Challenging Behaviour 9

Transition Toolkit    4

Understanding Support Services for  
People with Learning Disabilities    20

Voice of Their Own, A 24

Witnesses to Change    17

Your Good Health: Alcohol and Smoking    15

Your Good Health: Breathe Easy    15

Your Good Health: Coping with Stress    15

Your Good Health: Eating and Drinking    15

Your Good Health: Epilepsy    15

Your Good Health: Exercise    15

Your Good Health: Getting Older –  
Feeling Good 15

Your Good Health: If you are Ill . . .    15

Your Good Health: Looking after your Teeth    15

Your Good Health: Pregnancy and Childbirth    15

Your Good Health: Seeing and Hearing    15

Your Good Health: Sex    15

Your Good Health: Using Medicine Safely    15

Your Role as a Learning Disability Worker 18

Index

Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk



Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

Advocacy, choice and empowerment 27

Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

Title    ISBN Price Quantity 

     Subtotal

If BILD member give number 

Sub total

 

Postage and packing

 
Grand total

 Delivery address  (including telephone and e-mail)

How to order
● Online at www.bild.org.uk
● E-mail orders@booksource.net
● Telephone 0845 370 0067  
 for orders and availability
● Fax 0845 370 0064
● Post your completed order form to:
 BILD Publications 

BookSource 
50 Cambuslang Road 
Cambuslang 
Glasgow G32 8NB

How to pay
● Credit or debit card
● Cheque made payable to  
 BookSource
● Invoice 

Please forward a purchase order  
with your order

Postage charges
● Add 10% postage and packing for 

orders up to £99.99 – UK only
● Add 5% postage and packing for 

orders £100 and over – UK only
● Add 20% postage and packing 

– overseas 

Dispatch and delivery
BILD is committed to providing  
quality publications. Books will be 
delivered to you within 28 days.
 
Refund guarantee
If for any reason you are not happy  
with your purchase please return it 
in good condition with a copy of the 
invoice within 30 days to Book Source  
at the address above for a full refund. 

Inspection copies for  
educational courses
Please write to BILD on college/
university note paper requesting 
titles for inspection (up to three at a 
time), details of the course, telephone 
number and contact name. 
You will be given 30 days to examine 
the book(s). If you adopt the book(s) 
on a course with 20 or more students 
you may keep the book(s) free of 
charge.

Terms and conditions              
Prices in this catalogue are valid from 
1 October 2007 onwards but may be 
subject to change without notice. 
Please order through our distributors, 
BookSource (contact details above).
Ownership of goods remains with BILD 
until the amount due is paid in full.

Online ordering at www.bild.org.uk

Order form 27Please photocopy order form

 Invoice address (if different)

n   Cheque enclosed for £                                        payable to BookSource

n I authorise you to charge my Mastercard/Eurocard/Visa/Maestro card for £  

  Card no nnnn nnnn nnnn nnnn
  Valid from nnnn Expiry date nnnn
  Issue no nn
  Signature

  Date

n  Please invoice our organisation. I enclose an official purchase order

If you need more space, please photocopy another blank order form



www.bild.org.uk


